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NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR:

1. THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS PROVIDING PLANS ONLY. NO
OTHER TYPE OF ARCHITECTURAL SERVICE 1S INTENDED OR IMPLIED.
THESE PLANS ARE TO BE USED BY A COMPETENT LICENSED
CONTRACTOR KNOWLEDGEABLE IN THE BUILDING TRADES, WHO
WILL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THEM.

2. ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT WILL BE BY OWNER OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER SHALL BE
SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROCESS
MEANS AND METHODS AND JOBSITE SAFETY.

3. THE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT -
THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL
ELEMENTS, AND TYPE OF STRUCTURAL SYSTEM. THE DRAWINGS DO
NOT DESCRIBE ALL THE WORK REQUIRED FOR SUCCESSFULLY
COMPLETING THE PROJECT. BASED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE
PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

4. DECISIONS OF THE ARCHITECT REGARDING THE ITEMS OF WORK
INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE FINAL
AND BINDING ON THE CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER.

5. THE CONTRACTOR MUST THOROUGHLY EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS
TO DETERMINE THE SCOPE AND THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS
AND DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTCR MUST VISIT THE SITE AND
BECOME INFORMED OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS
AND LIMITATIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED. IF
ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS ARE DISCOVERED, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OBTAIN
CLARIFICATIONS BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS BID. FAILURE TO GIVE
NOTICE OR OBTAIN CLARIFICATION WILL NOT BE CAUSE FOR
ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

6. THE CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH SKILLED LABOR, MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES AND SERVICES, AND PERFORM ALL
OPERATIONS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK IN A SAFE AND
WORKMANLIKE MANNER WITHIN THE OWNER'S SCHEDULE.

7. NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS - DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

8. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF BRICK OR
CONCRETE.

9. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, AND TO
THE BEST INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND PROPER
DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS GENERATED BY THE WORK. CLEAN UP IS
REQUIRED ON DAILY BASIS.

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY OF ARCHITECTS WORK PRODUCT:

THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DO NOT WARRANT OR
GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK
PRODUCT HEREIN BEYOND REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF ANY
MISTAKES, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND TO EXIST
WITHIN THE WORK PRODUCT, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY
NOTIFIED SO THAT HE MAY HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO TAKE STEPS
NECESSARY TO RESOLVE THEM. FAILURE TO PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT OF SUCH CONDITIONS SHALL ABSOLVE THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH
FAILURE. ACTIONS TAKEN WITHOUT KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT OF
THE ARCHITECT, OR IN CONTRADICTION TO THE ARCHITECT'S
WORK OR RECOMMENDATIONS, SHALL BECOME THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR SAID ACTIONS.

THIRD PARTY CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL, REPROGRAM
& TEST FIRE ALARM. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL

BE PROVIDED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS EXISTING. THIRD PARTY

CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE PLANS AND APPLY FOR A

SEPARATE PERMIT FOR CHANGES TO BE MADE.

AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

THIRD PARTY CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE SIGNAGE
DETAILS AND APPLY FOR A SEPARATE PERMIT FOR
PROPOSED SIGNAGE.
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1.01 ZONING DISTRICT BIZ BIZ
1.02 LOT AREA EXIST.
1.03 MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO N/A - ©
1.04 TOTAL BUILDING AREA EXiST. 5 oo
1.05 BUILDING HEIGHT - NO. OF FLOORS EXIST. % m m
1.06 FRONT SETBACK EXIST. > 5 =
1.07 SIDE SETBACK EXIST. < © bl m
Mo SN 1Y o))
1.08 REAR SETBACK EXIST. == % @
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BEAMS T
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2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE w/LOCAL AMENDMENTS m
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2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE w/LOCAL AMENDMENTS A
2015  ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE w/LOCAL AMENDMENTS
1997  ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE C
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE w/LOCAL AMENDMENTS LLI G
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE w/LOCAL AMENDMENTS T
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ISSUED FOR PERMIT
08-07-2019

WALL LEGEND:

3 EXISTING GYPSUM
BOARD PARTITION

BRICK WALL

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION o BATCH FREEZER SEE PLUMBING SHEET G

-7 REMOVE EXISTING o] CONCRETE \| H & G WATER SUPPLY FOR ICE CREAM

BLOCK WALL D
NEW GYPSUM CONCRETE
BOARD PARTITION
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FINISH SCHEDULE: > | T ——. {4

WALL FINISHING (NON-FOOD PREPARATION AREAS: DRY WALL- PRIMED,
SEALED & DOUBLE COATED WITH SEMI-GLOSS PAINT (BENJAMIN MOCRE

HAND SINK

. LT B 16816 (CE MAKER
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BRAND) 1 COMP SINK
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FLOOR FINISHING : PORCELAIN / CERAMIC TILE (PER OWNER/TENANT) “H
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AREA
- SCOOPER

) - SINK _ﬁuxﬂm m_n;
GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES: 4 qus@Iv R @ ® FD

PROJECT IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE FOLLOWING > . , _ e e B o
REGULATIONS: CBC CHAPTER 18-11 AND ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 ILLINOIS N . . | |
-

5!1

ACCESSIBILITY CODE, NEW 2010 ADA

4
i

-ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS TO BE WITHIN REACH PREP AREA i % e 244" SOFFIT
RANGE PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 3.308 AND 3.309, (IE: 12INCHES ) | L |

TO 48INCHES AFF )

5]_5”

5“

-SEE ICC/ANSI-A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 7.703 FOR ALL SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS.

EXIST. DOOR
EXIST. DOOR

-BEE ICC/ANSI-A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 7.703.3.11 FOR LOCATION OF / HAND SINK
PERMANENT ROOM AND SPACE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE . .W,U 16%18 oo PREFABRICATED ICE

_ ik CREAM COUNTER

T |,
] "

DIAGRAM WITH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. ALSO SEE IAC i |
gLo" _ 5" N@ml.N: ..m..v.z = “ g'-5" |

400.310(U) FOR SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS P Q...

F 3 L L1} iz fon 4] L] 11
oY 5-0 5 8'-1
-PROVIDE PROPER MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOOR PER ICC/ANS| S e e =
A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 4.404.2.3. AL o
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3 PHASE PANEL | SEE P101 FOR DETAIL

GREASE TRAP
-ALL DOORS MUST HAVE A 32 INCHES CLEAR DOOR OPENING MEASURED
FROM THE FACE OF THE DOOR WHEN IT IS OPENED 90% TO THE DOOR
STOP PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 4.404

- o

s SOl

B 1302 South 5th Avenue

-ALL NEW OR ALTERED DOORS TO HAVE LEVER-OPERATED HARDWARE. , at-—— EXIST. 200AMP | LINDER SLAB
PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 4.404 mwn_wm“..

26'-10"
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-ALL DOORS LEADING INTO HAZARDOUS ROOMS OR SPACES TO HAVE P -
KNURLED HARDWARE. IDENTIFY THESE DOORS ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE i
PER CBC CHAPTER 18-11-1109.9.5.
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COMPARTMENT SINK 100"x24"
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-ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON AREA INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 5# MAX. ol ; ........
FORCE TO OPEN PER IAC 400.310 (J-10) . FURN.-1 -
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-ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON AREA EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 8.5# MAX.
FORCE TO OPEN PERIAC400.310(J-10) e vw i z
% 5

s | s

SCOOPER
SINK

1 7?_5“

-FORWARD/FRONT APPROACH AND SIDE /PARALLEL APPROACH REACH
RANGE FOR ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISM TO BE
12INCHES TO 48INCHES PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 3.308. /
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-ALL RECEPTION, TRANSACTION COUNTERS, PASS-THRUS TO HAVE . Cpiaue oy c e
PORTION SET BETWEEN 28INCHES TO 34INCHES AFF IN HEIGHT AND LR
3JGINCHES MIN. IN LENGTH PER CBC CHAPTER 18-11-1101.3.1 (5).

.
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NOR-LAKE COCLER
96"%96"x81"

WALK-IN i

-FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE FIRM STABLE AND SLIP RESISTANT PER

e

ICC/ANSI-2003 SECTION 302.1. EXIST.

FURN.-
- ACCESSIBLE TABLES TO HAVE AN ACCESSIBLE RQUTE TO THEM FROM ¥ . ;
MAIN ACCESSIBLE ENTRY. (ACGF0004) § i

-ALL NEW, ALTERED, RELOCATED OR REPLACED FIRE ALARM OR \// v

COOLER
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A117.1-2003 SECTION 7.702. ALL VISUAL ALARMS TO BE SYNCHRONIZED
THROUGHOQUT. PER ICC/ANS] A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 702.

PR

AC-2~._ i

ok

-PROVIDE IN PORTION OF EACH COAT CLOSET SHELF/ROD TO BE 48 INCHES b 3 PHASE PANEL | 1§ !
AFF MAX. TO TOP WITH AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FOR A FORWARD OR o IS i
PARALLEL APPROACH PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 CHAPTER 9.905.) ALSO L
PROVIDE ELEVATIONS WITH SHELF AND ROD HEIGHTS. s

EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM TO COMPLY FULLY WITH ICC/ANSI EXIST.
/ ——— EXIST.200AMP | 1} -

N SRR el S

ORDER HERE

e

:m_:_:_::A
i~ align RO e T ———————.

-5% MINIMUM OF ALL FIXED OR BUILT-IN TABLES, COUNTERS OR WORK % O e ﬂHL s - - _&__,, :

SURFACES IN EACH AREA TO BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE WITH AN ACCESSIBLE R 50" & 8'-1

ROUTE TO THEM, AND TO BE DISPERSED THROUGHOUT THE SPACE OR b rt

FACILITY PER CHAPTER 18-11-1109.11 AND 11.1. (ACGF0009)

- HANDICAPE/ACCESSIBLE TABLES SHALL BE THE FOLLOWING: 30" MIN.

WIDTH BY 27” MIN. HEIGHT AND 19” MIN. DEPTH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

REQUIREMENTS UNDERNEATH.TABLE HEIGHT TO BE 28" TO 34" AFF TO TOP.

e SR e

DINING AREA
1032 SF

EXIST. DOOR

CORRIDOR | ©
<

11 &F |

EXIST. DOCR

HEALTH NOTES:

1. THE BINDING STATE OF ILLINOIS FOOD SERVICE SANITATION CODRETAIL
FOOD STORE SANITATION CODE W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

2. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH NSF STANDARDS OR THE EQUIVALENT.

3. A THREE COMPARTMENT SINK SHALL BE USED IF CLEANING AND SANITIZING
EQUIPMENT OR UTENSILS IS DONE MANUALLY.

4. A SUPPLY SOAP OF DETERGENT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT EACH LAVATORY.
A SUPPLY OF SANITARY TOWELS OR A HAND DRYING DE'PROVIDING HEATED
AIR SHALL BE CONVENIENTLY LOCATED NIA LAVATORY.

5. SHIELDING TO PROTECT AGAINST BROKEN GLASS FALLING INTO FOOD SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR ALL ARTIFICIAL LIGHT FIXTURES LOCAOVER OR WITHIN FOOD
STORAGE PREPARATION, SERVICE AND DISPLAY FACILITIES AND FACILITIES
WHERE UTENSILS ARE CLEANED AND STORE.

6. ENOUGH LOCKERS OR OTHER SUITABLE FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED

AND USED FOR THE ORDERLY STORAGE OF EMPLOYEE'S CLOTHING AND OTHER
BELONGINGS. LOCKER OR OTHER SUITABLE FACILITIES MAY BE LOCATED IN
DESIGNATED DRESSING ROOMS OR IN FOOD STORAGE ROOMS OR AREAS
CONTAINING ONLY COMPLETELY PACKAGED FOOD OR PACKAGED SINGLE-SERVICE
ARTICLES.

-~ TABLES TO BE
PROVIDED PER i
OWNER
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7. TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED AND SHALL HAVE ,
TIGHT-FITTING, SELF CLOSING DOORS. SUCH DOORS SHALL NOT BE LEFT OPEN ¥op sink
EXCEPT DURING CLEANING OR MAINTENANCE. | e =

~ (1) MAIN PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN AR N
g} RHEEM ELEC. 80 GAL E

8.IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED DOING PREVENTATIVE PEST CONTROL PRIOR TO
CLOSING IN WALLS BY APPLYING A PRODUCT AS BORIC ACID POWDER - FOR NEW WWH WATER HEATER
WALLS. (SEE P101)
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GENERAL FINISH NOTES: | 40 SF

BUILD-OUT FOR LA MICHOACANA AZTECA ICE

CREAM PARLOR IN EXISTING BUILDING
9169-77 W 151st STREEET

ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

1. IN BATHROOMS, CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MUST BE VINYL COAT, SO IT CAN

BE WASHED AND CLEANED, OR GLOSSY FINISHED PAINT SO IT WASHABLE.
2. GEILING ABOVE FOOD AREAS AND ABOVE BATHROOMS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE T
PREMISES SHALL BE LIGHT COLORED, SMOOTH, AND WASHABLE, USDA APPROVED ol D AR ‘
CEILING TILES; VINYL CLAD GYPSUM BOARD. ; el

STORAGE RACKS =N
3. CABINETRY SHALL HAVE STAINLESS STEEL TOP WITH STAINLESS STEEL SHELVES, DOOR SCHEDULE 33" 30" S

ON 6" STAINLESS STEEL LEGS. g . LX) e

4. CEILING TILES ARE TO BE SMOOTH, IMPERVIOUS, NON-ABSORBENT AND EASILY e S HARDWARE| REMARKS = T F O

CLEANABLE OVER ALL FOOD PREPARATION /PROCESSING/ DISPENSING AREAS AND MARK | TYPE MATERIAL | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICKNESS | FINISH | MATERIAL | FINISH LABEL | SET g ] |
WASHROOMS SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS OR SAMPLE. P / “ ﬁ m

bt

3

5. PROVIDE WATERPROOFING AT FLOORS IN ALL WET AREAS AND TO 12" UP WALLS ! A EL0, i i Tely L HM 1234 ! NEMFMGLOSER . : \ &

2 B H.M. 30" 70" 138" 1,234 HM 1,2,3,4 1 NEW W/CLOSER .
6. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED CLASS 1 (FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT J

(KITCHENS, REST ROOMS, WATER UTILITIES, ETC) £ i, dzu <l
n, e

6[_8“
71_0“

GREATER THAN 25) AND A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT NOT EXCEELD 200. , 3

7. FINISH ALL EXPOSED WOOD FINISHES WITH FIRE RETARDANT VARNISH (TYP) NOTES x 5 l/ \ |
_ H.C. - HOLLOW CORE ~ T T

08-07-2019

& DEVELOPMENT

8. ALL FINISH FLOORING SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. (JAC 400.310(2)(5) 1. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO HAVE BRUSHED SATIN CHROME FINISH W.D. -WOOD ; S
H.M. - HOLLOW METAL -

9. PROVIDE GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE CEILING OR TO DECK IF NO CEILING
2. ALL INTERIOR DOORS STYLE (SMOCTH OR PANEL TYPE) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. AL - ALUMINUM on /:. 3'_Q" _om

PROJECT:
#19-043 D8

10. PROVIDE 5/8" DUROCK TO 36" AT ALL WET AREA WALLS 3. ALL DOOR FINISH (PAINT OR STAIN) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. SC. -SOLID CORE X

11, PROVIDE METAL STUDS FOR PLUMBING WALLS V.LF. WIDTH TO FULLY 4. ALL EXIT DOORS ARE TO BE KEYLESS FROM THE SIDE OF EGRESS. GL-GLASS
ACCOMMODATE & INSULATE ALL PLUMBING i @ °

12. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL SHELVING , KITCHEN EQUIPMENT,
PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES. ALL WOOD BLOCKING TO
BE FACTORY FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.

13. PROVIDE SOUND BATTS AT WALL BETWEEN KITCHEN AND DINING

SHEET

A102

COPYRIGHT BAU DESIGN

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

8/7/2019 2:29:10 PM




EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATIONS INFORMATION
NO.|  EQUIPMENT LOCATION / AREA | QTY| BRAND MODEL DIMENSIONS D x W x H ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT
VOLTAGE / WATTS 1/3 PHASE

1 REACH IN FREEZER SERVICE/PREP AREA | 4 | KELVINATOR KCCF210WH VARIES L, 30 D, 36 H 115 VOLTS, 60 HERTZ, 9.2 AMPS 1 PHASE
2 SHELVING UNIT STORAGE AREA 2 | REGENCY 24 VARIES- L, 24 W, 74 H
3 PRE-FAB WALK-IN COOLER PREP AREA 1 | NORLAKE 185-042 543/8L,303/8D,831/4H  |115 VOLTS, 60 HERTZ, 15.6 AMPS 1 PHASE
4 WORK TABLE WITH UNDERSHELF | SERVICE/PREP AREA | 10| REGENCY REGENCY 30" VARIES- L, 30 W, 34 H
5 POP CREAM MAGHINE PREP AREA 1 | INDUSTRIAS ALTO IAPC-G7M 82.67 L, 25.59 D, 50 H 220 V, 20 AMP
6 ICE CREAM BATCH FREEZER PREP AREA 1 | STOELTING VB35 59.4"H, 21.2" W, 27.6" D 208-230 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 20 AMP 3 PHASE
7 SHELVES SERVICE AREA 12 | REGENCY 16 VARIES-L, 12W, 1 1/2 H _
8 MODULAR HAND SINK SERVICE/ PREPAREA | 3 | KROWNE HS-26L 14" H, 16" W, 15" D
9 3 COMPARTMENT COMMERCIAL SINK | PREP AREA 1 | ADVANCE TABCO FC-3-2030-20RL 100 L, 36 W, 43 H
10|  BLENDER SERVICE AREA 2 | HAMILTON BEACH HBF600 TOURNANT| 18 H,7W,8D 120 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 13 AMP 1 PHASE
11 REFRIGERATED PREP TABLE SERVICE AREA 1 | AVANTCO SS-PT-48M VARIES, 45 7/8 H, 35 D 115 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 7.8 AMP 1 PHASE
12|  CHOCOLATE WARMER SERVICE AREA 1 | PARAGON 2028APRO DELUXE|  9H,91/4W, 1134 D 120 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 4.2 AMP 1 PHASE
13|  ONE COMPARTMENT SINK SERVICE AREA 1 | ADVANCE TABCO FE-1-1812-18L-X 231,39 W, 30 H ;
14|  ICE MAKER SERVICE AREA 1 | lce-o-Matic ICEU150HA 24.54" W x 26.27" D x 39" H 115/60/1 9.7AMP 1PHASE
15|  COUNTERTOP FOOD WELL SERVICE AREA 4 | WINCO FW-$500 12W, 20D, 6 H 120 VOLTS, 60 HERTZ, 10 AMPS 1 PHASE
16|  ONE GLASS DOOR COOLER SERVICE AREA 1 | TRUE TVM-48SL-HC~VMO1| 78 3/8H,471/8 W, 27 1/8D | 115-127 V, 60 HZ, 10.8 AMP 1 PHASE
17| CHEESE WARMER SERVICE AREA 1 | CARNIVAL KING WPLL35 15 1/2 H, 9 W, 15 1/2D 120 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 4.6 AMP 1 PHASE
18|  SERVING FREEZER 71" SERVICE AREA 9 | MASTERBILT MSF-71AN 33H,71W,27D 110-115 V, 60HZ, 3.9 AMP 1 PHASE
19|  DIPPER WELL BOWL AND FAUCET SERVICE AREA 2 | NEMCO 77316-7TA 7" 7W,61/4D,57/8H
20|  WORKTOP COOLER SERVICE AREA 2 | NEMCO TWT-27F-HC 7W,61/4D,57/8 H 115 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 2.3 AMP 1 PHASE

21 SLUSHY MACHINE SERVICE AREA 2 | BUNN ULTRA-2 HP BLK 16 W, 24 1/2 D, 32 H 120 VOLTS, 60 HZ, 10 AMP 1 PHASE
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